

10 March 2025 (Australia)

ASX / TSX-V: JRV United States OTC: JRVMF

Confirmation of Chapter 11 Plan

Jervois Global Limited ("Jervois" or the "Group") (ASX: JRV) (TSX-V: JRV) (OTC: JRVMF) advises that confirmation orders have now been entered in the Group's Chapter 11 recapitalisation procedure ("Chapter 11 Process"). Further information can be found at https://cases.stretto.com/Jervois.

The Group continues to work with its secured creditors to satisfy conditions to the Chapter 11 Process becoming effective. Jervois will keep the market informed of material developments.

On behalf of Jervois Global Limited

Bryce Crocker, CEO

For further information, please contact:

Investors and analysts: Alicia Brown Group Manager – External Affairs Jervois Global

alicia.brown@jervoisglobal.com

Media: Nathan Ryan NWR Communications <u>nathan.ryan@nwrcommunications.com.au</u> Mob: +61 420 582 887

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.